the month of Hay special escorts were provided for General 
CUS;Wl!N on three (3) occasions. The average weekly strength of the III 
1{AF Detention Facility Was one hundred and fifty eieht (lS8). The III . 
1-11\1<' Drlg had an average prisoner strength of two hundred and forty-two (242) 
for the month of Hay. Visits to the III rw Detent! ty were made 

PART I
COMBID

ORGANIZATIONAL DATACOZAT WINNING
1. DESIGNATION COMMANDER

MOL ACCIDIEN
UNC Hili bary Police Battalion LtCol J. GAMBARDELLA

SUBORDINATE UNITS

Capt T.W. ARNOLD (1-31May)H&S Company

[...]

ENLOFFOFF ENL
31 715 2 11

PART II

COMMANDER's NARRATIVE SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

During the month of May special escorts were provided for General
CUSIMAN on three (3) occasions. The average weekly strength of the III
MAF Detention Facility was one hundred and fifty eight (158). The III
MAF Brig had an average prisoner strength of two hundred and forty-two (242)
for the month of May. Visits to the III MAF Detenti on Facility were made

by J·'ajcr l!.AMMASER" HQ" HACV and Mr. rrILLIlI}lS, OS-12" from the Anry Picture 
Service. 'The Civic Action Team distributed 600 pounds of clothing" 
n:inety (90) pounds of soap and seven (7) pieces of tin to the hamlets

[...]

WILLIAMS, GS-12, from the Army Picture
Service. The Civic Action Team distributed 600 pounds of clothing,
ninety (90) pounds of soap and seven (7) pieces of tin to the hamlets
of Thach Nham, Hoa Khuong and Phouc Thuan. The Med Cap Team treated a
total of four hundred and forty-three (443) people, of these only five (5)
were hospitalized. Chaplain NICHOLS conducted services every Sunday
at the Catholic Church in the hamlet of Thach Nham. The Armed Propaganda
Team in the hamlet of Thach Hn am provided valuable information as to the
VC working in the area.